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Topic break down

 

Topic No. of Questions

Topic 1: Volume A 50

Topic 2: Volume B 50

Topic 3: Volume C 50

Topic 4: Volume D 58

Microsoft 70-480 : Practice Test

2
http://www.maitiku.com QQ:860424807

http://www.maitiku.com
http://www.maitiku.com


Topic 1, Volume A

You are developing a web form that includes the following HTML.
 
 
<input id="txtValue" type="text" />
 
 
You need to ensure that a value is entered into txtValue before the form is submitted.
 
 
Which code segment should you use?
 
 

Question No : 1  - (Topic 1)
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A. Option A 
B. Option B 
C. Option C 
D. Option D 
 

Answer: A

Explanation: * Input Text Object Properties include:  

value: Sets or returns the value of the value attribute of the text field 

 

* Check if text is a null value or an empty string. 
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Incorrect: 

not .get(): there is no input text object property get. 

 

 
Reference: HTML DOM Input Text Object
 
 

 

 

You are developing a customer web form that includes the following HTML.
 
 
<label id="txtValue"X/label>
 
 
Information from the web form is submitted to a web service. The web service returns the
following JSON object.
 
 
{
 
"Confirmation": "1234",
 
"FirstName": "John"
 
}
 
 
You need to display the Confirmation number from the JSON response in the txtValue label
field.
 
 
Which JavaScript code segment should you use?
 
 
A. $("#txtValue").val = (JSONObject.Confirmation); 
B. $("#txtValue").val (JSONObject.Confirmation); 
C. $("#txtValue").text = (JSONObject.Confirmation); 
D. $("#txtValue").text (JSONObject.Confirmation); 
 

Answer: D

Explanation:  

Incorrect: 

not A, not B: A label object has no value attribute. 

 

Question No : 2  - (Topic 1)
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Reference:
 
http://api.jquery.com/text/
 
 
 

 

 

You are troubleshooting a web page that includes the following code. (Line numbers are
included for reference only.)
 
 

 
 
What is displayed in the alert from line 11?
 
 
A. Div 
B. Function 
C. Button 
D. Document 
 

Answer: C

Explanation: * The event handler here normalizes event object (passed as a first

argument) and invokes handleCellClick in a proper context (i.e. referring to an element that

was attached event listener to). The element is the button elButton. 

 

* addEventListener 

Syntax: element.addEventListener(event, function, useCapture) 

Question No : 3  - (Topic 1)
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✑

✑

 
Reference: HTML DOM addEventListener() Method
 
 

 

 

You are developing a web page. You create a grid layout by using the following CSS
segment.
 
 

 
 
You have the following requirements:
 

You must place content in the first column of the second row.
The content must span two columns.

 
You need to ensure that the style of the grid meets the requirements.
 
 
Which CSS segment should you use?
 
 

Question No : 4  - (Topic 1)
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A. Option A 
B. Option B 
C. Option C 
D. Option D 
 

Answer: A

Explanation: -ms-grid-column-span 

Gets or sets a value that specifies the number of columns of the grid that the object spans. 

This property is read-only. 

 

Property values 
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The number of columns. 

Integer value that specifies the number of columns to span. 

 
Reference: -ms-grid-column-span property
 

 

 

An HTML page has a canvas element.
 
 
You need to draw a red rectangle on the canvas element dynamically. The rectangle
should resemble the following graphic.
 
 

 
 
How should you build the code segment? (To answer, select the appropriate options from
the drop-down lists in the answer area.)
 
 

Question No : 5 HOTSPOT - (Topic 1)
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Answer:
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